GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Finance Department – Conduct of Agriculture Census 2005-06 in the Union Territory of Puducherry – Constitution of Committee – Orders – Issued.

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.49/F2/2006

Puducherry, dt. 28 DEC 2

.....Contd. P.2/-

-000-

ORDER:

The following notification shall be published in the Gazette of Puducherry.

NOTIFICATION

The Lieutenant-Governor of Puducherry, is pleased to Constitute of State Co-ordination Committee for monitoring and Co-ordinating the work related to Agricultural Census 2005-06 in the Union Territory of Puducherry with the following members:

census 2003-00 in the Official Territory of Fundamenty with the following members.		
1.	The Secretary to Govt. (Statistics), Puducherry.	Chairman-Cum-State Agricultural Census Commissioner
2.	Collector-Cum-Additional Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry.	Vice Chairman-Cum- Additional State Agricultural Census Commissioner
3.	The Collector, Karaikal.	Member
4.	The Director (Agricultural Census Division), Department of Agriculture and Co-operation, New Delhi.	Member
5.	The Director of Agriculture, Puducherry.	Member
6.	The Regional Administrator, Mahe.	Member
7.	The Regional Administrator, Yanam.	Member
8.	The Technical Director/State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry.	Member
9.	The Director, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Puducherry.	Member
	Thiru Rajmohan, Site Co-ordinator/Scientist, Dr.M.S. Swaminathan, Research Foundation, Puducherry.	Member
	The Joint Director (Agricultural Census), Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Puducherry	Member Secretary

- 2. The functions of the committee will be to review the progress of agricultural Census work and various other matters related to census as per the guidelines stipulated by the Ministry of Agriculture, Govt. of India.
- 3. The Official members attending the committee meetings will be treated as on duty and will be entitled to TA/DA wherever admissible under the normal rules.
- 4. The head quarters of the committee shall be at Puducherry.

-// BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR //-

74

(P. VIJAYAN)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (FINANCE)

To

The Director of Stationery and Printing,

Puducherry.

- with a request to publish the notification in the next issue of gazette and to send 25 copies to this department for records.

Copy to:

- The Secretary to Govt. (Statistics), Puducherry.
- 2. Collector-Cum-Additional Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry.
- 3. The Collector, Karaikal.
- 4. The Director (Agricultural Census Division), Department of Agriculture and Cooperation, New Delhi.
- 5. The Director of Agriculture, Puducherry.
- 6. The Regional Administrator, Mahe.
- 7. The Regional Administrator, Yanam.
- 8. The Technical Director/State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry.
- 9. The Director, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Puducherry.
- 10. Thiru Rajmohan, Site Co-ordinator/Scientist, Dr.M.S. Swaminathan, Research Foundation, Puducherry.
- 11 The Joint Director (Agricultural Census), Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry.